TE Connectivity Solutions GmbH Mühlenstrasse 26 CH-8200 Schaffhausen Tel +41 52 633 66 00 Fax +41 52 633 66 99



Manufacturer's Statement: Asbestos-Free Products

Switzerland

Company Name:

Company Address:

TE Connectivity Solutions GmbH Mühlenstrasse 26, CH-8200 Schaffhausen

Names of authorized representatives:

1. Marcel Weibel, Member of Management

2. Klara Gaechter, Authorized Signatory

We declare that, in compliance with following requirements and procedures:

- SOLAS Regulation II-I/3-5, New Installation of Asbestos •
- IMO MSC.1/Circ.1379
- IMO MSC.1/Circ.1426 Resolution MEPC.269(68) 2015 Guidelines for the Development of the Inventory of Hazardous Materials
- Manufactures' other relevant internal procedures (to be listed if any): N/A

We declare that TE Connectivity Solutions GmbH does not and will not manufacture, assemble or distribute any products containing asbestos in any nature or form.

On behalf of:

TE Connectivity Solutions GmbH

22 October 2021, Schaffhausen

Signature & Company stamp:

Marcel Weibel Member of Management

Klara Gaechter Authorized Signatory

TE Connectivity Solutions GmbH Mühlenstrasse 26 8200 Schaffhausen Schweiz

TE Connectivity Solutions GmbH a TE Connectivity Ltd. Company Based in Schaffhausen, registered in trade register of Canton Schaffhausen: CHE-105.215.703 Managing Directors: Michael Gerosa, Marcel Weibel TE Connectivity and TE connectivity (logo) are trademarks.